
Petaluma LDT  C  C/2.5(3200-4000')/53-61 LONG RETURN FROM LUNCH

Guy  650-704-0895 Total Ride 61 miles/4000'

0.0 29.8 U Western - back the way we came

Dist Cum Turn Street 1.1 30.9 L Chileno Valley

0.0 0.0 R Civic Center Drive 3.8 34.7 C Wilson Hill (Chileno Valley turns right)

0.8 0.8 C Redwood Hwy 1.8 36.5 REGROUP at top of Wilson Hill

1.0 1.8 L Smith Ranch Road 0.7 37.2 L Hicks Valley

0.2 2.0 X Hwy 101 2.7 40.0 R Point Reyes-Petaluma Road

0.0 2.0 C Lucas Valley Road 0.9 40.9 REGROUP at Cheese Factory

0.8 2.8 R Las Gallinas 3.3 44.2 L Nicasio Valley Road

0.6 3.4 R Windstone Dr (1st R after Miller Creek Rd.) 3.8 48.0 L Lucas Valley Road  REGROUP

0.1 3.4 R Blackstone Dr. (1st right) 5.2 53.2

REGROUP at top of hill parking area 

at the "Big Rock"

0.2 3.6 R Marinwood 5.1 58.3 X Hwy 101

0.0 3.6 L

REGROUP at immediate left onto bike 

path before crossing Miller Creek. Do not 

cross over 101. C Smith Ranch Road

1.2 4.8 R/C Alameda Del Prado (cross Nave) 0.2 58.5 R Redwood Hwy

1.5 6.3 L Ignacio 1.2 59.7 C Civic Center Drive

1.8 8.0 R Sunset Parkway 0.8 60.5 End Marin County Civic Center

0.9 8.9 L Novato Blvd.  REGROUP

6.2 15.1 L

REGROUP at Stafford Lake Park      
(on left turn then left to restrooms) SHORT RETURN FROM LUNCH

C Novato Blvd Total Ride 53 miles/3200'

4.2 19.3 R Point Reyes-Petaluma Road 0.0 29.8 C Continue on Western Ave.

0.5 19.8 L Hicks Valley 0.2 30.0 R Fair St.

2.7 22.5 R Wilson Hill 0.4 30.4 L "B" St.

0.7 23.2 REGROUP at top 0.2 30.6 R 8th St.

1.9 25.1 R/C Chileno Valley (straight ahead) 0.5 31.1 R "I" St.

3.7 28.8 R Spring Hill / Western  (T intersection) 3.4 34.5 L San Antonio Rd.

1.0 29.8 X LUNCH Ray's Deli on Left 1.7 36.2 REGROUP @ T (before turning)

0.0 36.2 R to stay on San Antonio Blvd.

LUNCH - Pre-order lunch from Ray's Deli 2.0 38.2 R onto Bike Path

(rays-deli.com  or  707-762-9492) 1.0 39.2 C Redwood Blvd. (through downtown Novato)

If you did not pre-order lunch from Ray's Deli 5.2 44.4 REGROUP at Bike Path on Right

alternative is Petaluma Creamery 2 blocks further on  (Path is just past Crickelwood Dr.)

Western Avenue. 0.0 44.4 R Bike Path (short steep pitch - may want to walk!)

0.1 44.5 C Redwood Blvd. (steep climb to Palmer!)

0.7 45.2 R Palmer Dr.

0.5 45.7 L Ignacio Blvd.

0.5 46.2 R Alameda del Prado

1.5 47.7 L Bike Path (at Clay Ct/Nave Dr.)

1.1 48.8 C Miller Creek Rd.

0.4 49.2 L Las Gallinas Ave.

0.5 49.7 L Lucas Valley Rd.

0.7 50.4 C Smith Ranch Road

0.2 50.6 R Redwood Hwy

1.1 51.7 C Civic Center Drive

1.0 52.7 End Marin County Civic Center


